©2019 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
SEPTEMBER 2019
  DSC 3750/14
1
Functional Block Diagram
Features:
◆ True Dual-Ported memory cells which allow simultaneous
access of the same memory location

High Speed 3.3V 64/32K x 8 Synchronous Dual-Port Static RAM                            Industrial and Commercial Temperature Ranges
18
Ordering Information
Ordering Information for Flow-through Devices
Old Flow-through Part New Combined Part
70V908S/L25 70V9089L12
3750 tbl 12
Old Flow-through Part New Combined Part
70V907S/L25 70V9079L7
3750 tbl 13
Datasheet Document History
01/18/99: Initiated datasheet document history
Converted to new format
Cosmetic and typographical corrections
Added additional notes to pin configurations
Page 14 Added Depth and Width Expansion section.
A
Power
99
Speed
A
Package
A
Process/
Temperature
Range
Blank
I
Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
Industrial (-40°C to +85°C)
PF 100-pin TQFP (PNG100)
7
12
3750 drw 19
L Low Power
70V9089
70V9079
512K (64K x 8-Bit) Synchronous Dual-Port RAM
256K (32K x 8-Bit) Synchronous Dual-Port RAM
Speed in nanosecondsCommercial Only
Industrial Only
XXXXX
Device
Type
A
G Green
A
Blank
8
Tray
Tape & Reel
Orderable Part Information
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
7 70V9079L7PFG8 PNG100 TQFP C
70V9079L7PFG PNG100 TQFP C
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
12 70V9089L12PFGI PNG100 TQFP I
70V9089L12PFGI8 PNG100 TQFP I
NOTES:
LEAD FINISH (SnPb) parts are Obsolete. Product Discontinuation Notice - PDN# SP-17-02
    Note that information regarding recently obsoleted parts are included in this datasheet for customer convenience.
           6.42